

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26325-26326/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2009 in LPA No.929/2009  
& MCA No.1551/2009 & SCA No.2745/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHILODA(D) GRAM PANCHAYAT TH. SARPANCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.V. Parmar,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Rejuka Shahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after Summer Vacation.  
Learned counsel for the State of Gujarat may file  
Vakalatnama in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER