

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 9442-9443 OF 2010

CHILODA(D) GRAM PANCHAYAT TH. SARPANCH ...APPELLANT  
-VERSUS-  
STATE OF GUJARAT ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in the appeals above mentioned who is represented by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but Counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am